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DEPARTiTTT OF TRADE 2,1D C01RCE 
]JC'INION BUR1U OF SL.TI TICS - 

AGRICULTURAL BFLNCH 

(]:ssued January 15, 1942) 

Dominion Statistician: 	 R, H, Coats, LL.D., F.R,S.C, 
Chief, Agricultural Br.nch: 	 C. F. 'lilson, Ph.D. 
Statistician: 	- 	 V. Dougan. 

WHL,,AT STOCKS IN STORE 

Canadian wheat in store for the week ending January 9, 192 increased 16,520 
bushels as compared with the previous week and increased 10,032,528 bushels when compared 
with the corresponding week in 1941. The amount in store was roported as 502,471,990 
bushels compared with 502,55,470 bush1s for the previous week and 492,439,462 bush1s 
for the week of January 10, 1941. The stocks of 502,471,990 bushels include 1,549,685 
bushels of Durum wheat, 

CANADIAN JiiT IN CAJAD.A. 

The wheat stocks in elovator8 in Canada for the zoek ending January 9, 1942 were 
472,887,531 bushels compared with 471,491,668 bushels for the previous week and 
439,623,265 bushels for the correspondtn weak last year. 

Stocks of wheat in Canadian elevators were located as follows: Western Country 
Elevators 230,80,000; I1Terior Terminals 24,661,013; Vancouver-New Westminster 
18,152,212; Victoria 1,02.,757; Prince Rupert 1,205,331; Churchill 2,617,596; Fort 
William and Port arthur 10•.,010,813; Eastern Elevators Lake Ports 48,506,339 and 
astern Elevators Seaboard lorts 30,014,665 bushels, 

Increases were shov;n at Vancouver-New Westminster of 18 3 671; Fort William and 
1-ort .rthur 3,005,346 and Eastern 71evators Seaboard Ports 518,631 bushels, while 
decreases were noted at Western Country Elevators of 500,000; Interior Terminals 
162,05; Victoria 1,000 and astern 2levators Lake Ports 2,419,250 bushels. 

For the week onding January 9, 1942 the amount of wheat in transit by rail wa 
12,213,955 bushels compared with 11,995,881 bushels for the corresponding week in 191, 

Stocks of Ontario Grain: According to the Eastern Elevators, the following 
quantif[es of 0ntr 	ea,buckwhtat and corn are in the undermentioned ports: 
(in bushels) 	 Wheat 	Buckwheat 	Corn 

Port Colborno, ;i1e Leaf....,. 
Toronto 
Prescott 
Montreal, N.H.B. 
Quebec .........,.,,.. ........ 
Halifax •...,........ ..... 

TOTAL 

5 11 634 	19,234 	82,169 
- 	4,538 	32,008 
- 	- 	10,638 
- 	- 	12 

- 	- 	5,492 

5,634 - 	23,772 	131 8 741 

CANADLN W11}!AT IN THE UNITED STATES 

Canadian wheat in the United States amounted to 29,584,459 bushels, a decrease of 
1,379,343 bushels from the previous week when 30,63,802 bushels were reported, This 
Canadian wheat was located at the following ports: Erie 2,193,000; Buffalo 5,391,000; 
Buffalo Afloat 2 0 909 0 000; Now York 4 0 634,000; New York Afloat 2,147,000; Boston 
2,326,277; Portland 1,3O,036; Philadelphia 774,302; Baltimore 1,250,654 and In Transit 
U.S.;,. 6,650,190 bushels, 

Decreases were noted at Buffalo of 342,000; Buffalo Afloat 50,000; New York 
220,000; New York A..loat 280,000; Baltimore 194,838 and In Transit U.S.A. 414,539 bushels 0  
while increases were shown at Boston of 113 0 337; Portland 7,117 and Philadelphia 1,580 
bushels, 

For the same week a year ago the Canadian wheat in the United States amounted to 
52,813,197 bushels distributed as follow's: Duluth 12,286 7,662; Erie 1,989,000; Buffalo 
11,200,000; Buffalo Afloat 1,451,000; Ogdensburg 304,315; Albany 8,307,000; New York 
3,969,000; Now York kfloat 1,466,000; Boston 2,231,99; Portland 1,211,145; Philadelphia 
1,625,171; Baltimore 3,846,092 and In Transit U.S.A, 2,848,813 bushels, 
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During the week ending January 9, 1942 the export clearances 
overseas of Canadian wheat amounted to 2,278,962 bushels. This compared 
with 3 0 021,370 bushels for the corresponding week in 1941. The accumu-
lated total for the period from Lugust 1, 1941 to January 9, 1942 was 
63,568,329 bushels oompared with 41,709,125 bushels a year ago. 

PRIMA.RY M0VEEIIT 

Thoat receipts in the Prairie Provinces for the week ending 
January 9, 1942 amounted to 1,626,687 bushels, a decrease of 1,703,910 
bushels from the revised figures of the previous week when 3,330,597 
bushels were marketed 0  During the corresponding week a year ago the 
receipts were 3,039,974 bushels. By provinces the receipts for the 
wdek ending January 9, 1942 were as follows, figures within brackets 
being those for 1941: Manitoba 343,273 (352,674); Saskatchewan 612,972 
(1,185,210); J1berta 670,442 (1,602,090) bushe1s 

Marketings in the three Prairie Provinces for the twenty-
three weeks from August 1, 1941 to January 9, 1942 as compared with the 
same period in 1941 were as fo11s, figures within brackets being those 
for 1941: Manitoba 28 0 961,705 (39,526,689); Saskatchewan 77,813,831 
(156,125,871); Alberta 44,867,002 (94,977,328) bushels. For the 
twenty-three week3 ending January 9, 1942 and the same period in 1941 
151,642,538 and 290,629,888 bushels were received from the farms, 

4 ,  
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iLY '70TLD SH1PMNTS OF .ThiT ND 7rLET FLOUR 
(Broomhall's ftecords) 

• 	1K ENDING 	N. 	ERICiL AGENTINI. 	RUSSIA 	DANUBE 	OTHER 	TOTALS 

( thousand bushels ) 

August 9, 	1941 4,224 2,172 	- 	- - 	 6 0 396 
16 3,912 2,560 	- 	- 6 0 472 
23 4,760 1,260 	- - 	 6,020 
30 4,208 1,216 	- - 	 5,424 

September 6 4,376 1,400 	- 	- - 	 5,776 
13 3,496 1,152 	- 	- - 	 4,648 
20 3 0 640 1,544 	- 	- - 	 5 1 184 
27 3 0 960 936 	- 	- - 	 4 0 896 

October 4 4,272 1,960 	- 	- - 	 6,232 
11 5,216 1,120 	- 	- - 	 4,336 
18 3,960 1,512 	- 	- - 	 5,472 
25 4,256 1,256 	- - 	 5 0 512 

November 1 3;832 784 	'- 	- - 	 4,613 
8 2,824 1,496 	- 	- - 	 320 

15 3,864 1,376 	- - 	 6,240 
22 4,456 976 	- - 	 5 0 632 
29 3 0 736 1,576 	- 	- - 	 5 8 312 

T')ooeraber 6 5,136 1,432 	- 	- - 	 6,566 
13 4,344 1,104 	- 	- - 	 5,448 
20 4,968 1,047 	- 	- - 	 6 0 015 
27 3,723 566 	- 	- - 	 1,239 

January 3, 	1942 4,157 1,275 	- 	- - 	 5,432 
10 2,805 1,526 	- 	- - 	 4,331 

TOTALS 92,125 31,246 	- 	- - 	 123 0 371 
COPARATIVE 1940-41 

23rd week 2 0 726 616 	- 	- - 	 3,344 

TOTALS 70,008 37 0 040 	3 0 432 	1 1 456 - 	 111,236 

World cjhipmenbs for the week ending Januz'.ry 10, 1942 amounted to 4,331,000 
bushels as compared with shipments of 5,432,000 bushels for last week and 3,344,000 bus ials 
for the corresponding week last year. North imerioan shipments showed a decrease from the 
previous week of 1,352,000 bushels while Argentine shipments were higher by 251,000 bushols, 

During the first twenty-three weeks of the present crop year world shipments 
amounted to 123,371,000 bushels as compared with 111,936,000 bushels for the corresponding 
weeks last year. North American shipments were 92,125,000 bushels as compared With 
70,0i8,000 bushels for the same period in 1940-41. Argentine shipments amounted to 
31,246,000 bushels during the first twenty-throe weeks of the present crop year as contparod 
with 37,040,000 bushels for the same period in 1940-41, 

WEEKLY AVERAGE SHIPP1NTS 

The fol1iing table shows the weekly average shipments of wheat and wheat flour 
I or the first tw rtyx eksof the present crop year with comparative figures for 
1940-41: 

T.Cp YtAR 	]I, AICA 	L.RGENTINA 	RUSSIA 	DANUBE 	OTHER 	TC1LS 

(million bushels) 

	

1941-42 	60 	1,4 	- 	- 	- 	5.4 

	

140-41 	3.0 	1,6 	0.1 	0.1 	4 0 8 

According to the above table weekly average shipments of wheat and wheat flour 
amounted to 5,4 million bushols as compared with 4,8 million bushels for the corresponding 
weeks in 1940-41. North American weekly average Sflipmoflt8 were 4.0 million bushels as 
compared with 3.0 million bushels for the same weeks last year. 

- 3 - 
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Stocks in store at the Head of the Lakes comared with the same week last year were 
as fllovts: 	(in bushels) 

Week ending Week ci.ng + 	Increase 
January 9, 1942 Januarr10, 1941 - 	Decroaso 

Theat(except Durum) 103,417,673 77 0 735,897 + 	25,681,776 
Durum wheat 593 8 140 1,241,200 - 	648,06C 
Oats 2,472,135 2,159,921 + 	312 0 214 
Barley 4,445,162 1 0 248,542 + 	3 01 196,620 
iye 1 9 063 0 054 1,506,469 - 	443,415 
Flaxseed 994 0 148 387,658 + 	606 0 490 

The receipts (including transfers) at the Head of the Lakes for the week ending 
January 9, 1942 with oomparative figures for the same week last year were as followst 

Week ending Week ending + 	Increase 
January 9, 1942 January 10, 1941 - 	Decrease 

VJ'heat(except Durum) 2,820,971 5,488,794 - 	2,657,823 
Durum wheat 16 0 338 121,920 + 	105,582 
:JO.tS 79 0 089 249,598 - 	170 0 50 
Barley 72,921 61,139 + 	11,782 
Rye 14 0 454 22,481 - 	8 0 027 
F].axseed 17,529 14 0 622 + 	2 0 907 

prelimixw.ry figures showing receipts and shipients at the Head of the Lakes for the 
riod August 1, 1941 to date compared with the same period last year: 

FORT WI LLL1 A ND PORT ARTHUR 
RECEIPTS SHIPMENTS 

Vlhoat(exoept Durum) 124,682,443 102 0,786 0 753 
Durum wheat 1,255,486 1,320,860 
Oats 10,825 0 629 10 0 849 0 772 
Barley 14 0 684,951 11 0 390,411 
Rye 3

19
845 1, 409  3 1 427 2 275 

Flaxseed 2 0 765,794  2 0 008,083 

TOTAL 158,059 0 712 131 8 783,154 
Same period last year 107,155,031 109 2 921 8 505 
+ Increase + 50,904,681 + 21,861 0 649 

Stocks in store in the Western Division comparod with the same week last year were 
follows: 

Week ending Week ending + 	Inoreasc' 
January 9,i94 January 10, 1941 - 	 - Decroaso 

Theat(except Durum) 380,790,929 348,493,941 + 	32,296,983 
Durum wheat 1,361,143 4,173,201 - 	2 0 812 0 053 
Oats 6,429 8 019: 4 0 830,288 + 	1,598,731 
Darloy 8 0 888 0 466 4,882,593 + 	4,005,373 
iyO 1,943 0 697 2,064,198 - 	120,501 
Flaxseed 1,907,43 852,659 + 	1 8 054,884 

Platform Loadings shown by Prairie Provinces for the week ending January 9, 1942 
were as follows: 

WHEiAT 	DIJRUM 
(except Durum) 	WHEAT 	OATS 	BARLEY 	RYE 	SEED 

!anitoba 	39,355 	 - 	2 0 238 	13,937 	- 	- 
Saskatchon 	4,846 	 2 0 500 	1,711 	 - 	 1,947 
Alberta 	10,043  	182 	 - 	- 

TOTAL 	 54,244 	 - 	4,920 	15,648 	- 	1,947 - 

-4- 
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EASTERN EIJVATORS; United States grain and soya bean stocks were 2,99,803 bushels 
higher than at a comparable date last year. Increases were noted in wheat of 263,002; 
oats 7,470; rye 1 and corn 2,689,927 bushels 1  while barley and soya beans decreased 4 and 
10,593 bush1s respectively. 

Number of cars ins2octed in the western Division for the week ending January 7, 
1942 with comparison for the previous year were as follows: 

7look ending 	Veek ending 
	

Increases 
Jan. 7, 1942 
	

Jan. 7, 1941 	- Decreases 

..'heat 963 2,598 - 	1,635 
('ts 114 82 + 	32 
Earley 110 64 46 
flyo 8 10 - 	2 
Flaxseed 29 9 + 	20 
ixed Grain 2 2 - 
Corn 28 12 + 	16 
3oroenings - 	2 1 + 	1 

TOTAL 1 0 256 2,778 - 	1,522 

The number of bushels of grain shipped direct from the western to the eastern 
Canadian and United States points over the C.P.R. and C.N.R. for the week ending December 14 
and the period August 1, 1941 to January 7, 1942: 

WEEK ENDING JANUARY 7, 1942 

Vlhoat 
	

Oats 

Via C.P.R. 	 1,765 
Via C.N.R. 	 1,690 	24,420 

T OTAL 
	

3 0 455 	- 	24,420 

PERIOD AUGUST 1, 1941 TO JANUARY 7, 1942 

iTheat 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 	Flax 	Corn 

Via C.P.R. 	128,300 	335 8 089 	54 0 841 	1,429 	4,286 	7,728 
Via C.N,R. 	114,871 	864,790 	103,728 	1,520 	1,210 	- 

TOTAL 	2'3,171 	1,199,879 	158 0 569 	2,949 	5 0 496 	7,728 

N1J1.ER OF CARS OF GRAIN UNLOADED AT VANCOUVER-NEW WESTMINSTER, DECEMBER AND FIVE 
MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 1941 

MONTH OF DECEMBER 1941 FIVE MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 1941 
C.P.R. C.N.R. TOTAL C.P.R. C.N.R. TOTAL 

Theat 89 47 136 4551 463 918-; 
Oats 21 

32 
19 
6 

40 107 74 
97 

181- 
Barley 38 1271 l74 
Rye - - - 71 7 78 
1ixed Grain 2 - 2 16- 4 201 
Canadian Corn 36 7 43 36 7 43 

180 79 259 - 	814 602 1,416 

NIThER OF CARS OF GILI 	UNLOADED AT VICTORIA B.C., DECE?.ER AND FIVE MONTHS 
ENDING DECMBER 1941 

MONTh OF DECEIcIBER 1941 FIVE MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 1941 
C.?.1. C,N.R I  TOTAL C,P.R. C.N.R. TOTAL  

38 32 
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STOCKS OF GAI1J IN ELVLTORS DURING TH 1  'TTEK ENDING JANiLRY 9, 1942 

HET 	DURUI! 

	

(except Durum) IHEAT 	O.TS 	BARLEY 	R?E 	SD 

(bushels) 

.estrn Country Elevators 229755000 725000 2800000 2150000 735000 757000 
Interior Private & MUl Elevators 6545000 43000 996000 2225000 145000 154000 
Literior Pub. & Semi-Pub. Terms. 18073010 3 43014 7264 - 2595 
Vancouver-New Westminster 18152212 - 117870 61040 643 - 
irct urja 1024757 - - - - - 
i"rinoe Rupert 1205881 - - - - 
Churchill 2617396 - - - - 
Fort 7,1illiam & Port Arthur 103417673 593140 2472135 4445162 1063054 994148 
In Transit Rail 12213955 - 569812 289640 52245 146213 
astern Elevators - Lake Ports 48340755 166084 674177 3228119 209030 6608 
astern Elevs.-St, Lawrence ?orts 25028573 22401 45933 347384 122722 45332 
Eastern Elevs 0  - Seaboard P'ts 4963634 57 - - - - 
U. S. Lake Ports 10493000 - 94000 1362698 613893 - 
U. S. Atlantic Seaboard Ports 12441269 - 11000 8 1128000 
In Transit U.S.A. 6650190 - - - _- 
TOTAL 500922305 1549685 7823941 14116315 4069587 210566 
previous week 500928241 1527229 8046759 14427968 4092592 2139968 
Same week previous year 483797622 8641840 7729354 6950412 6327821 1023893 

QUANTITY OF SCRENThGS CEIVED, SHIPPflD AND IN STORE AT THE UNDER14ENTI0I2D EVATO:S 
7EEK EflDING JNURY 9,1942 

Amount in Store Amount Received 	Amount 	Amount in Store 
January 2, 1942 	by rail 	Shipped 	January 9, 19'2 

Tons 	Lb. 	Tons 	Lb, 	Tons 	Lb 1 	Tons - th. 

Collingwood 30 - 	- - 	15 - 	15 - 
u.ven Sound 2,269 940 	- - 	226 - 	2,043 940 
oderich Elev. & transit 1,896 1,666 	- - 	161 - 	1,735 1,666 
Iumberstone R.H.F. Mills 417 1,460 	- - 	- - 	417 1,660 
Toronto 146 1,140 	- - 	- - 	146 1,140 
ontreal, Dom, Elev, Co. 39 1,970 	- - 	- - 	39 1 0 970 
hree Rivers 23 100 	- - 	- - 	23 100 

TOTAL ,823 1,276 	- - 	02 - 	4,421 1 11 276 

NUMBER OF CARS OF GRAIN UNLOADED AT FORT 7I LLIAL! AND PORT ARTHUR DECEMBER 
AND FIVE MONTHS ENDING DLCEER 1941 

MONTH OF DECEI.EPL 1941 FIVE MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 1941 

C.P.R, C.N.R. TOTAL C I P,R. C..N.R, T0TL 

V.lioat 8,462k 4,934 13,396 43,397-i- 31 ,652* 75,050 
Oats 195 179 374 2,937 2 0 475 5,412 
Barloy 211 146 357- 4,714 3,720 8,434 Ir  Rye 79 2 7V  106-p- 1,72O 627 2,347k 
Flaxseed 121 83 2O4- 1,127 912 2,039: 

9,069 5,370 14,439 53,897 39,386* 93,283 

- 6 - 
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C.JLDI JN GRILl N IN ST ORE - JLNUL.RY 9 0  1911 

WHEJT DURW. O:TS BRIEY RYE FLX- 

(except Durum) WHETAT 	-- SEED 

(bushe is) 

VESTERN COUNTRY EIZM .TORS 

1anitoba 30265000 485000 535000 760000 168000 127000 

Saskatchewan 119655000 210000 1100000 890000 460000 503000 

dborto. 79835000 - 1165000 500000 107000 127000 

TOT.LL 7ESTN COUNTRY ELEVS, 229755000 725000 2800000 2150000 735000 157000 

TffITAPVILTE JJD LTILL 6545000 43000 996000 2225000 145000 154000 

fiToR PUBLIC & SPUBC 18073010 1 43014 7264 - 2395 

VNCOUVEYR-NEW WESTIIINSTER 18112 - 117870 61040 643 - - 
VICTORIA 1024757 - - - - - 

ThUPRT 	-- 1205881 - - - - - 
26173 - - - - 

emiPub1ic Torminals 101690548 593140 2425832 4436968 1063054 994118 

private Terminals 733 - 46303 8194 - 
Winter Storago Afloat 1726392 - -  - - - - 
TOTAL FL WM. &PT. ARTHUR 103417673 593110172135 4415162 1063054 991116 

rN TRANSIT RAIL 12213955 - 569812 289640 52245 16213 

ASTFRN ELEVATORS 
1528856 - - - - - 

Port MoNicoll '642017 - - 574008 1655 

id1and, Tiffin 2911557 - - - - - 
Midland, Aberdeen 252778 - - - - - 
Midland 2748837 17955 - 409893 - 
Mid1nd,. 	Simcoe 2141492 69588 - 506611 - -• 
Collingwood 1090464 - 159 8222 - - 
Owen Sound 2365319 9110 120522 325183 81858 

Godorich Elevator & Transit 1572130 57780 80301 210791 33898 - 
Godorich WO C I,F C,MO  262790 - 9251 13140 - 
Sarnia 4453013 - - 720651 

Port Co1borno 	D 0 G 2975177 - 36212 86472 - 
Port Colborne,M Q LO  928222 2334 159229 64668 57582 

Humberstone, RH 0  Flour Mills 1360077 5991 - - - - 
Toronto 3008412 3326 155230 113115 34037 6608 

Petorborough, 	00 	: 203500 - - - - 
Kingston Elovator Co 0  2122706 - - 24436 - 
Prosoott 4419868 - - - - - 
Winter Storage Afloat 9350540 _ 113273 170929  

TOTAL EAST. EIEVS Ø  IJ 	PORTS 48340755 1660611 674177 3228119__ 209030 Ms 
1.lontreal 1332281 14231 - 	3316 125799 12202 45332 

llontrea1 	Dome, Elev 0  Ltd, 183728 5787 21382 197139 220 - 
Sorel 2930466 - - - 
Three Rivers 5207758 951 4820 2081 - - 
Quobee 3383770 1432 16415 22365 - - 
West Sairrb John, CP.R.- 950234 - - - - - 
West Saint John, N,H Q B Q  1549596 - - - - - 
Saint John, C,N.iL, 327035 - - 
Halifax 2136769 57 - - - - 

TOTAL EAST O  ELEVS 0  SBD,, PORTS 07_245843 347384 122722 453 

TOTAL QUANTITY IN CANADA 471337846 1549685 7718941 12753609 2327694 2105696 

M11waukoo - - - 1362698 271893 - 
Erie 2193000 - - - - - 
Buffalo 5391000 - 94000 - - - 
Buffalo Afloat 2909000 - - 32000 

T0TL U.S. LAKE PORTS 	Th4000 	910001362613893 - 

7kloany 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	840000 

Albany A.float 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	288000 	- 

New York 	 4634000 	- 	11000 	- 	- 

Now York Afloat 	2147000 	- 	- 	- 

Boston 	 2326277 	- 	- 	- 

portland 	 1309036 	- 	- 	.- 	- 

Philadelphia 	 774302 	-. 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Baltiirtoro 	 1250654 	_ - 8 - 

TO1.L U,S SEABOARDPORTS 	'12441269-11000 8112 8000 --- 

ThNT O A. - 	6650190 	_ - - - - 

.20TAL QUANTITY IN STORE 	500922305 1549685 7823941 14116315 4069587 210569 

5024'?1990 
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Grtdos of Cnadan 0•r.in in St'e at Public, Se3ni-j?ublic and Private (Head of the 
Lakes), Interior, Public and Semi-Public, Paoific Ports and Eastern Elevators for the wecr 
ending Januiry 9, 1942. 

F't, 1illiam 	Interior 	Pcif'.o 	Eastern 	Eastern 
& Pt, .rthur Public & 	port 	Elevators 	3levators 	TOThL 
Semi-Public 	Semi-Public Elevatora 	Lake 	Seaboard 
and irivate 	Termixals 	Ports 	Ports 

(bus ho is 	) 
Vv 

No 	1 Hard 1 19 209 0 986 7 9 600 86,062 670 159,969 1 0 536,277 
No. 1 Northern 63,058 2 162 13,622,057 10,796,036 30,302,398 22,543,854 140,322,507 
111o 0 	2 Northern 30,128 9 258 1 0 395,796 6,075,551 12,391,375 6,564,981 56,555,961 
i'Io, 	3 Northern 3,292,702 32 0 229 752 0 449 3,875,003 596,928 6 1 549 0 401 
iIo 	4 Northern 369,375 9,373 10,959 901,459 41,162 1,332,328 
No 0  4 Special - - - 1,997 - 1,997 
11o, 	5 Wheat 9,399 - 10,143 - - 19,542 
Feed 5,727 - - - - 5,727 
Tough ,996,821 - - - - 4,996,821 
Other 229,773 265,415 473,005 815,126 79,899 1 0 863 2 218 
flo, 	1 C 017, Garnet 42,793 34,063 586 1 718 45,592 200 709,366 
10 	2 C.W. Garnet 48,976 7 0 896 377,931 1,500 5,225 441,528 
110. 	3 C.W. Garnet 25 0 611 - 8 0 115 - - 33,726 
ho. 	1 C.I 0  Durum 39 0 452 - - 854 1,185 41,491 
i.o, 	2 C, 17, 	Duruin 219,309 - - 146,093 9,349 376,751 
Uo, 	3 C,W, Duruzn 126,740 - - 15,529 8,547 150,316 
No. 4 C.W. Durum 44,033 - - 1,333 45,366 
Tough flurum 39 1 064 - - - - 39 0 06 
Other Durum 124,542 - - 1,608 2,044 128,194 
Ontario - - - 5,634 - 5,634 

10,010,813 15,446,429 19,176,969 48,506,838 30 1 014 0 666 217,155,715 
O.T S 
No 0 2 C.W. 172 0 790 - 2 3 096 45,225 - 220 0 111 
"x. 3 C.W. 197 0 299 - 3,440 26 $ 56 227 0 095 
IJo, 	3 C.W. 342,297 - 10 0 606 54,560 19 407,572 
Ex. 1 Feed 114 0 626 - 1,780 - - 116 0 406 
No, 1 Feed 508,593 - 39 19 325 567 0 505 4,820 1,120,243 
No0  2 Feed 249,604 - 2,354 27 0 077 6,399 285,434 
No. 3 Feed 85,720 - - 14,554 1,000 101 8 274 
Tough 638,230 - - - 638,230 
Other 162,976 - 58,179 73,555 - 	12,313 307,023 
TUTJLL - - 2,472,135 - 117,370 808 0 832 24,551 3,423,388 

2 Row 7,434 - - - - 7,431 
2 C,W, 6 Row 524,423 - - 770,041 17,454 1,311,916 
3 C,VJ Q  6 Row 613,723 - 169 934,324 7 1,548,223 
1 Feed 1,062,249 - 5 0 718 1,142,146 48924 2,259,037 
2 Feed 324,329 - 10,139 141,045 4,616 480 10 129 
3 Feed 45,731 - 14,677 - - 60,45C 
Tough 1 0 346,869 - - - - 1,346,869 
Other 520,354 - 	 -- 30,337 608,631 79,244 1 0 2380 566 
i'0TL ,445, 162 - -- 61,040 3,56,187 150,245 - 8,252,634 

110 t. 	2 C.W. 408,907 - 643 52,166 122,502 584,218 
io. 	3 C,7, 271,947 - - 11,637 - 283 $ 84 
No 	4 C..I, 15,155 - - - - 15,155 
rgoty 3,538 - - - 3 0 568 

Tough 353 0 891 - - - - 353,891 
Other 9,586 - - 145 0 447 - 155,033 

OTAL 1,063,054 - 643 209,250 122,502 1,395,449 
FLILX SEED 
10. 	1 808,554 1,780 - 6,608 45 0 332 862 0 274 
No, 2 C,'I, 67,569 353 - - - 67 8 922 
No. 3 C,W, 41,941 - - - - 41,941 
No. 4 C.W. 3,577 - - 3,577 
Tough 66,981 - - - - 66,981 
Other 5,526 262 
TOTLL 994,143 2 0 395 - 	 - 6,608 45 0 332 1,046,483 
GiJJDTOTIL 112,,31215,U8,82419,35622 5 1$ 127,715 30,357,296 231,2757 



I 	 ..l -- ---  - 	
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January 12, 1940 

Country Elevators - Irnitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 

TOTAL 

Interior Private and MI 11 
Interior Public and Semi-Public Terminals 
Vancouver -New Wetminst or 
Victoria 
Prince Rupert 
Churchill 
Fort William and Port Arthur 
In Transit Rail 
Eastern Elevators - Lake Ports 
St. Lawrence and Seaboard ports 
U. S, Lake Ports 
U. S Atlantic Seaboard ports 

-, 9-,  

CNDIAN GLIN IN STORE - COMPARATIVE STATEMENT, 1940 - 1942 

	

W H B A T 	Bushels 	OTHER GRAIN 

January 9, 192 

Country Elevators - Lr&nitoba 	 30,750,000 	 1,590 0 000 
Saskatoievran 	 119, 395,000 	 2 19 953,000 
Alberta 	 79,835 1P 000 	 1,099 0 000 

TOTAL 	 230,430,000 	 6,442,000 

Interior Private and Mill 6,588,000 3,520,000 
Interior Public and Semi-Public Terminals 18,073,O.3 52,073 
Vancouvor-New Westminster 18,152,212 179,553 
Victoria 1,024,757 - 

Princo Rupert 1 19 205 8 881 - 

Churchill 2,617 8 396 - 

Fort William and Port Arthur 104,010,813 6,974,490 
In Transit Rail 12 0 213,955 1,057,910 
Eastern Elevators - Lake Ports 48,506,839 4,117,054 
St. Lawrence and Seaboard Ports 30,014 0 665 561 0 371 
U, S. Lake Ports 10 0 493,000 2,070,591 
U. S. Atlantic Seaboard Ports 12,441,269 1,139,008 
In 	Transit U.S,,",, 6 0 850,190 

TOTAL 502,471,990 28,115,539 

J.nuary 10 9  1941 

Country E. :atr ' 	Manitoba 	 30 0 275,000 	 798,000 
Saskatchewan 	 123,930 0 000 	 1 1 693 0 000 
Alberta 	 71,680000 	 1 $ 19,000 

T 0T.t.L 
	

225 0 935,000 	 3,810 0 000 

Interior Private and Mill 
Interior Public and Semi-Public 
Vancouvdr-Now Westminster 
Victoria 
Prince Rupert 
Churchill 
Fort William and Port Arthur 
In Transit Rail 
Eastern Elevators - Lake Ports 
St, Lawrence and Seaboard Ports 
U. S 0  Lake Ports 
U, S. Atlantic Seaboard Ports 
In Transit U.S,.A0  

TOTAL 

71P 802 2 000 3,328,000 
Termixmls 	17,615,290 119,141 

17,628 0 962 70,007 
683,143 - 

1,208,254 
2,617,396 - 

78 0 977,097 5,302,590 
11,995,381 661 0 811 
52,716 0 707 2,691 0 661 
22,243,535 909,501 
27,310,977 3,207,229 
22,656,407 1,711 0 985 

2 9 846,813 219,375 

492,439,462 	 22 0 031,300 

14,260 0 000 1,390 0 000 
83 1P 840,000 3 0 590,000 
43 0 990,000 2 0 500 0 000 

142 2 090,000 7,1180,000 

6,800,000 3,530,000 
16,087,968 68,189 
15,830,274 496,450 

733,583 
1,002,253 
2,484,585 - 

53 0 457,223 3,154,901 
5,368,490 2,176,293 

45,228 1 403 3 0 097,755 
19,5590 570 1 0 304,169 
11,443,196 2,724,000 

1,798,000 

TOTAL 	 346 1 158,391 	 25,829,757 
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RECEIPTS AND 3111PNEIUS OF GRAIN BY CLASSES OF LEVATORS IN THE VE.K ENDING 
JANUARY 9, 1942 

WHEAT 	DURUM 	OATS 	BARLEY 	RYE  FUX- 

	

(except Durum) WHEAT 	 SEED 

(bushels) 

R E C E I P TS 

Country Elevators 
mt 1  Private & Mill Elevs, 
Tnt, Pub, & Semi-Pub, Terms 1  
pacific Seaboard Ports 
Fort William & Port Arthur 
Eastern Elevators - Vessel 

Rail 

	

1,535,260 	19,319 	275,896 

	

17 0 669 	195 	3,197 

	

5,024 	- 	- 

	

32 8 422 	- 	6,789 

	

2,820 0 971 	16,338 	79,089 

	

268,353 	- 

	

1,295,446 	9 2 )36  

	

154,229 	23 0 520 	24,688 

	

2,279 	34 	4,273 

	

3,539 	- 	- 

	

72,921 	14,454 	17 0 529 

	

44,339 	- 	- 

	

1,664 	220 	- 

S HI PM E NT S 

Country Elevators 
Tnt, Private & Mill tlevs. 
Int, Pub. & Semi-Pub, Terms, 
raoifio Seaboard Ports 
Fort William & Port Arthur 

Rail 
Eastern Elevators - Vessel 

Rail 
To Mill 
Trucked 

	

2 8 165,293 	14,389 	329,932 	252,263 	27 0 145 	47,591 

	

413,175 	137 	207 0 275 	116,818 	2,558 	7,969 

	

10,429 	- 	4,869 	5,166 	- 	- 

	

12,748 	- 	6 0 382 	- 	- 	- 

	

427,144 	7,412 	378,236 	188,335 	18,152 	46 1 342 

	

730 0 130 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

2,292,359 	57 0 847 	65,626 	17,444 	26 0 795 

	

347,300 	4,790 	1,827 	3,855 	- 

	

983 	770 	- 	- 	- 

STOCKS IN STORE, RECIPTS AND SH1PLENTS AT THE CANADIAN GOVNNT INTERIOR 
TMiNAL ELEVATORS, JAIARY 9, 1942 

VHEAT 	OATS 	BARLEY 	RYE 	FLAX- 
(except Durum) 	 SEED 

(bushels) 

STOCKS IN STORE 

Calgary 2 0 335,881 	- 	- 

Edmonton 1 0 527 0 830 	- 	- 	 - 

Lethbridge 1,227,081 	- 	- 	 - 	 2,395 
Moose Jaw 5,159,902 	- 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Saskatoon 5 1,095,735 	- 	- 	 - 	 - 

TOTAL 15,446,429 	- 	 - 	 2 0 395 

CEIPTS 

dmont on 
	

5,024 	- 	- 	- 

SHIPMENT S 

Edmonton 	1,958 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Moose Jaw 	7,871 	- - 	- 	- 	- 	- 

TOTAL 	9,829 	- 	- 	- 

- 10 - 
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STOCKS OF UNITED STATES GAIN IN CANADA, JANUARY 9, 1942 

WHEAT 	OATS 	BARI2Y 	RYE 	CORN 	SOYA BEANS 

(Bushels) 

;idland, Aberdeen 
Cci lingwood 
Owen Sound 
Goderioh Elev, & Transit 
Sarnia 
Sarnia 
Sarnia Afloat 
Sarnia Afloat 
Port Colborne 1  M.L. 
Port Colborne, M.L. 
Port Colborne, M.L. 
Humborstone, R.H.F. Mills 
Toronto 
Prescott 
Montreal, NH,B. 
Montreal, Dom, Elev 0  Ltd 9  
Three Rivers 

- 	- 	- 	- 	340,045Y 
- 	.. 	- 	- 	618,071Y 
- 	7,529 	 - 	28 2 650Y 

	

95,187 	- 	- 	- 	198 0 703Y 	- 
- 	 - 	423,061Y 

	

69 10 402W 	- 
- 	- 	- 	- 	151,500y 
- 	- 	 - 	72,274W 
- 	- 	- 	- 	1,249K 
* 	- 	- 	- 	6 0 733Y 
- 	- 	- 	- 	26,041W 

	

396 2 14 	- 	 - 	 - 

	

354,023Y 	36,788 
- 	 - 	231,776Y 

	

216,100Y 	- 
- 	- 	 - 	28 0 605Y 	- 

- 	 23,578 	 - 

TOTAL 	491 2 291 	7,529 	- 	23 2 578 	2 0 766,233 	36,778 
Same period last year 	228,289 	59 	4 	23,577 	76 2 306 	47,371 

Y-Yellow W-lThite K-'Kaffir 

RECEIPTS AND SHIPIrNTS OF UNITED STATES GRAIN IN CANADA, JANUILRY 9, 1942 

R E C E I P T S S H I P M E N T S 

Water 	Rail GEORGIAN BAY PORTS Water 	RU1 

Theat - To U.S.A. Dom. points - 	6 0 250 
Corn 113,500 	- " Can, Dora. points - 	6 0 000 

Canadian mills - 	24,000 
U0 S0 2,. 	Dom. points - 	32 0 500 

L0VER 1L17 PORTS 
iheat - To U.S.A. Dam. points - 	189 0 135 
Corn - 	1,500 Canadian mills - 	6 1 181 

" Can. Dora. points - 	1 0 072 

ST. LcRENCE PORTS 

Corn - 	- To Can e  Dom. points - 	20 0 000 

STOCKS OF FOREIGN GRAIN I N CANADA, JANUARY 9, 1942 

YELLOW WHITE YELLOW WHITE ARGENTIJE 
ARGENTINE ARGENTINE S. AFRICAN S. AFRICAN FLAX- 

CORN CORN CORN CORN SEED 

(Bushels) 

Port Colborne, MQ L. 1,030 - - 
Quebec -- 8 - - -__- - 

TOTAL 1 0 038 - - - 
Same period last year 320,155 317,938 43 2 523 478 9 980 32,741 

RECEIPTS AND SHIEUTS OF FOREIGN GRAIN IN CANADA, JANUARY 9, 1942 

R E C E IPTS 	 S H I P M E N T S 
Water 	Rail 	10.71R L. ',KE PORTS 	Water 	Rail 

Arentino Corn 	- 	- 	To Canadian mills 	- 	2,852 

- 11 - 
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TOCKS, RECEIPTS AND SHIP1!TS OF THE COUNTRY ELEVATORS IN THE UESTERN DIVISION IN THE 
VL:EKEDING JANUARY 9, 1942 

WIAT 
(except Durum) 

DURUN 
V1IEAT OATS BARLEY RYE 

FLkX-
SEED 

(b uhe is) 

CU1TTRY ELEVATORS 

STOCKS IN STORE 

nitoba 30,265;000 485,000 535,000 760,000 160 0 000 127 0 00r 
Saskatchewan 119 19 655,000 240,000 1,100,000 890,000 460,000 503 0 000 
Alberta 79,835,000 - 1 1 165 0 000 500,000 107,000 127,000 

TOTAL 229,755,000 725,000 2,800,000 2,150,000 735,000 757,000 
Total - A Week Ago 230,2750 000 705,000 2,840,000 2 0 250,000 739,000 770 0 000 

IL Year Ago 223,055,000 2,880,000 1,840,000 1 0 160 0 000 485,000 325,000 

REC El PT S DURI UG WEEK 

Manitoba 236,780 15 2 068 34,500 63,417 6,937 1 2,400 
Saskatchewan 597,39 4 0 251 47,649 36,733 13,019 14,414 
Alberta 650,781 	- - 193,747 54 0 079 3,564 8,874 

TOTAL 1,535,260 19,319 275,86 154,229 23,520 24,688 
Total - A Vleek Ago* 3 2 103,105 43,648 369,778 267,162 26,675 62,742 

A Year Ago 2,384 0 482 76,997 155,795 75,249 15,476 5 0,615 

dHIPMENTS DURING VVEEK 

Manitoba 431 0 561 8,351 64,119 110,221 9,464 7,616 
askatchewan 923,260 6,036 65,631 65;090 16695 29,058 

Alberta 760,452 - 200,182 76,952 983 10,917 

TOTL 2,165,293 14,389 329 0 932 252,263 27,145 47 0 591 
Total - A Veek Ago* 2,934389 40 9 260 359,311 284,772 17,636 61,534 

A Year Ago 1,910 1 938 44,991 202,411 111 0 907 27 0 189 8,511 

Revised figures  

TOTAL RECEIPTS AT COUNTRY, INTERIOR PRIVATE AND MILL ELEVATORS AID PLATFORM LOADI NGS 
IN THE, PERIOD AUGUST 1, 1941 TO JANUARY 9, 1942 

YAT DURUM OATS BARLEY RYE 
(except Durum) WHEAT SEED 

(bushels) 

Nanitoba 27,696,'.17 1,265,288 6 8 493,572 13 0 272 0 703 1,363,099 891 0 054 
Saskatchewan 77505,471 308 $ 60 7,480 0 750 5,428,730 2,716,433 2,542,2:i5 
Alberta 44,365,182  1,820 6 0 681,393 2,002,920 .245,758 521,534 

TOTAL 150,067,070 1,575,468 20,655,715 20,704,353 4,325,290 3,54,873 

DAILY QUOTATIONS AND WEEKLY AVERAGES OF ONLRIC COARSE GRAIN DELIVERED IN CARLOTS AT 
TOflONTO WEEK ENDING JAMIJARY 	, 1942 

Jan. Jan. Jan. 	Jan. 	Jan. 	Jan. Vieekly 
5 6 7 8 	9 10 Average 

 $it $JZL 

Oats, good, sound, heavy ,50 .51 .51/4 .52 .53 .53/4 .51/7 
Barley, good na1tiag ,76 .77 .77/4 ,78 • 78 .78 .77/3 
Rye No 0  2 70 71/4 ,72 71/4 0 72 72 • 71/4 
Corn, Natural 99 101 1.01/4 1.02 1.02/4 1.02/4 1.01/3 
Bucrheat 70 .T0/4 .70/4 .71 .71 .71 .70/5 
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ro.. 1 Hen, 
:o,, 1 Man,, 
No, 2 Man. 
No, 3 Man, 
No 4 Man 0  
No, 5 
No 0  6 
Food 

Tough No 
No 0  
No 
No,, 

Rojectod NoL 
No , 
No, 

Smutty 	No.. 
No 

No,. 

No 	1 Garnet 

No, 2 Garnet 

10 	3 Garnet 

Durum No 0  
No 
No 

OALTS 

Hard 75/3 
Northern 75/3 

Northern 0 72/1 

Northern ,,69/5 

Northern ...68/3 
66 

.64/2 
,60/2 

I Har& 	73/3 
1 Northern ,73/3 

2 Northern .60/1 
3 Northern ,67 
1 Northern ,63/3 

2 Northern 67/6 
3 Northern .65/1 
1 Northern .70/3 
2 Northern ,67/7 

3 Northern 65/1 
.60/5 
6/1 

66/5 

1 
2 	..75/4 
3 	.74/4 

S 	* 
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DLILY QJOT IONS I'LND WILY LVE1GES OF ChSH GRIN BY 

GRLD'S ON WI NIPEG LND MONTREAL M.RKETS 
Week ending January 10, 1942 

Jan, 	Jan e, 	Jan 0 	Jan • 	Jan, 	Jan. 	Weokly 

5 	6 	7 	8 	9 	10 	j.verco 

(Closing Prices, Basis Fort VIilliam and Port irthur) 

0 75/6 .75/5 .75/7 .76/1 .76/1 .75/6 

o  75/6 • 75/5 • 75/7 . 76/1 • 76/1 75/6 

.72/4 .72/3 p72/5 .72/7 .72/7 .72/4 

.70 .69/7 .70/2 .70/3 .70/4 .70/1 

.68/7 .68/7 .69/3 .69/6 .70 .69/2 

66/4 , 66/5 . 67/1 .67/4 • 68 • 67 
.64/6 .64/7 .65/3 .65/6 .66 .65/1 

0 60/6 .61/5 .61/7 .62 .63 .61/5 

73/6 73/5 .73/7 .74/1 .74/1 .73/6 

73/6 ,73/5 0 73/7 .74/1 .74/1 .73/6 

.69/4 .69/3 .69/5 ,69/7 .69/7 .69/4 

. 67/2 ,67/4 ,67/7 .68/2 .68/5 9 67/6 

68/6 , 68/5 • 68/7 . 69/1 • 69/]. , 68/6 
,68 ,67/7 .68/1 1 68/7 .68/7 .68/2 

• 65/4 .65/3 .65/6 .66/3 .66/' .65/6 

.70/6 .70/5 .70/7 .71/5 .71/5 .71 

.68/2 .6611 .68/3 ,68/7 .68/7 

0 65/3 0 65/3 .65/6 .66/3 .66/4 .65/6 

.69/7 ,70/1 .70/7 .71 .71 .70/3 

,69/3 .69/5 .70/7 .70/4 .70/4 .70 

,68/7 
,75/6 

.69/1 

0 75/5 

.69/7 

.75/7 

.70 

.76 

.70 

.76 

.6/3 

.75/3 

75/6 0 75/5 .75/7 .76 ,76 .75/6 

.74/5 .74/7 .76 .75 .74/6 

.50/3 ,50/5 ,50/4 .50/5 .50/4 .50/5 .50/4 

.48/1 ,9/5 .49/4 .49/3 .49/2 .49/3 .49/2 

, 	6/]. 047/5 0 47/4 47/4 ' 7/3 .47/4 .47/2 

,42/2 ,43/6 • 43/5 ,43/5 .43/4 .44/1 .43/4 

,39/7 .41/3 .41/2 .41/1 ,i .41/5 • 41 

,64/6 ,64/6 .64/6 .64/6 .64/6 .64/6 .64/6 

.64/6 .64/6 .64/6 ,64/6 .64/6 .64/6  

,59/7 0 60/4 .60/1 ,59/7 .59/6 .60/3 .60/1 

.64/6 .64/6 0 64/6 .64/6 .64/6 .64/6 .64/6 

. 64/6 ,64/6 .64/6 ,64/6 .64/6 ,64/6 

,58/1 .58/6 ,58/3 .58/1 .58 .58/5 .58/3 

.57/2 58 57/5 57/3 57/2 • 57/7 .57/4 

,56/2 57 0 56/5 , 56/3 .56/2 • 56/7 , 56/4 

.62/1 .62/5 .62/2 62/1 .62/3 9 62/5 .62/3 

.58/4 .59/7 , 59/4 ,59/7 . 60/1 , 60/3 , 59/6 
55/7 ,57/3 .57 .56/7 .57/1 .57/3 .56/7 

.56/3 ,56 .55/7 .56/1 .56/3 • 55'7 
2 CW 	0 56/3 57/7 ,58 .58/1 .58/3 .58/7 .57/7 

1 1 57/4 1,58/4 1,57/2 1,56/4 1,56/2 1.56/5 1,57/1 
155 56 1.54/6 1,54 1.53/6 1.54/1 1.54/5 
1,48 149 1,47/6 1.47 1.46/6 1.47/1 1,7/5 
1r.43 144 1,42/6 1.42 1.41/6 1.42/1 1.42/5 

MONT R E 	A L 
0ntaric Winter wheat delivered in carlots 

No 1 White 16 1.26 1,26 1.26 1.26 1,26 1.26 

No 2 White 125 1,25 1,25 1 0 25 1,25 1,25 1,25 

No 3 White 12: 1,24 124 1.24 1,24 1,24 1,24 

No 1 Red 1.26 126 1,26 1.26 1,26 1.26 1,26 

No, 2 Red 125 1,25 1,25 1.25 1.25 1,25 1,25 

oL 3 Red 1.,24 1,24 1,24 1.24 1.24 1,24 1.24 

no,,. I Mixed 126 126 1 0 26 1.26 1,26 1,26 1,26 

To, 2 Mixed 1 0 25 1,25 1,25 1,25 1,25 1.25 1.25 

____ 1,24].24 1,24 1.24 1.24 

No, 2 C.L 
No 3 C.Yi, 
No, 1 Feed 

b. 2 Food 

No,, 3 Feed 

RLEY 

rw0  6 
No 0  2 C,W, 6 row 
No 0  3 C.W, 6 Row 

No, I C OWQ  2 Row 

No.. 2 CW 2 Row 
No I Feed 
No 2 Feed 
No, 3 Feed 

RYE 

Io 2 C,W, 
No i  3 C.W. 
No, 4 CJI, 
Erg o+.y 
Rejo.±iod No 

FLIJ SEED 

No 0  .L 
No. 2 C.,W, 
No 3 CL 
ITo., 4 C W,, 



S 

• S 

S 

S 



RECEIPTS AND SH1PI)FS AT FORT WILLIAU AND PORT ARTHER ELEVATORS - EMI-PTJBLIC AND PRIVATE, FIVE MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 1941-1940 

WHEAT DIJRtJM O!LTS BARLEY RYE FLkX- CANADIAN MIXED 
- WHEAT SEED CORN GRAIN 

(b U 8 h ê 1 s ) (lb.) 

R E 	C 	E 	I P 	T 	S 

August 1941 27,384,436 384,101 1,062,554 2,552,027 726,007 100,017 1,590,150 
September 1341 22 0 824,962 214,224 1,938,933 3,878 0 570 1,022 0 087 144,131 819,450 
October 1941 23;496;368 101,928 4,579 0 218 5,389,088 1,314,305 1 0 054 0 565 1,692 2,546,985 
November 1941 27;203,696 266 0 018 2,752,606 2 0 236 2 226 597,759 1,192,151 52,574 1,458,260 
December 21,731,628 302,967 752,903 602,391 167,227 266,404 195,504 872,280 
Five months exiJing ')eoenber 1941 122,641,590 1,269,238 11,00,214 14,6580 302 3 0 827,385 2,757 10 268 249,770 7,287,125 
Five months eniin 	)eoe!nter 1940 76,872,524 1 2 910,987 102 744,896 7,744 0 796 2,499,711 1 0 392,209 86,594 7,545,943 

S 	H I 	P 	M E 	N T 	S 

August 1941 Lake 15 3 648 0 336 542 1P 983 1,319,033 8592 686 690,384 201,298 - 18 400,097 
Rail 54,491 42,025 1,075,020 443,109 20,347 14 0 441 '- 791,025 

September 1941 Lake 17,524,876 247,573 468,181 2,353,723 1,036,256 143,761 - 

Rail 128.207 30,767 1,487,228 381,073 23 0 669 26,512 394,670 
October 1941 Lake 18,779,104 102,466 1,040,805 1,717,195 474,S2 263,366 130,970 

Rail 195 0 340 26 $ 30 958,190 113,739 43,820 62 0 780 - 1,440,880 
November 1941 Lak3 33,686,328 93,311 1,324,516 3,110,008 845 1 607 834774 10 2 810 

Rail 444,876 40,618 1,564,138 899 0 730 83,668 59,289 22,219 726,970 
December 1941 Lake 16,846,819 69,631 152,921 223 0 789 113,592 265,674 - 

Rail 130,65 130,115 1,254827 812,785 71,882 111,606 74,709 664,896 
Five montha endiiig )eoemler 1941 Lake 102,485,463 1,055,964 4,305,486 8,264,401 3,160 2 771 1,708,873 - 1,541,877 

Rail 2,193,565 270,455 6,339,403 2,950,436 243,386 274,628 9,928 4,018,441 
Five months endizq Deocer 1940 Lake 87,018,471 2,069,240 8,252,832 6,657,042 1,367,566 995,248 1,616,310 

Rail 236,583 63 0 775 2,053,021 655,483 14,785 185 0 389 75,305 2,073,930 

$ 
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INSPECTIONS -, EASTERN DIVISION 

Deceiber and five months ending December 1941 

December 5 months 	 December 5 months 
December 1941 	 December 194' 

Bushels 	 Bushels 
CANADIAN GRAIN 

VHI T'! 1V1 NTER 1JVHEAT 	 YELLOW CORN 

No. 	1 C 0 E 6 0 000 51,200 No 	1 G.E. 42 0 600 84 0 876 
No, 2 C,E 1,000 12000 No, 	2 C0E41 4,100 39,676 
No 	3 CE 1,000 2,000 No 0 	3 C.E. - 3,700 
1o, 4 CE, 1,000 No t, 	4 G.E. - 1,064 
Smutty 1 C.E. 1 0 000 1 C,E Q  Extra Dry 2 0 200 4,272 
Sample C.E. - 1,000 2 C,E, Extra Dry - 6,043 

3 CE 	Extri Dry - 3,100 
RED WINTER WFEAT 4 	Extra Dry - 1,200 
-- Tough 1 CE. 12 0 400 16,500 
:o, 	1 CeF.. l 190 22 4 275 Tough 2 CE - 11,300 
Smutty 1 C.,E 3,050 Tough 3 G.E. - 1 8 10C 

Damp 1 C,E, 3,315 5,315 

'qXED WNVRFiEAT Moist 1 C 0E. 53 0 915 72 0 724 
Moiot 2 C.,E, 12,180 40,406 

No., 	1 C,F 32,484 33'I,455 Moist 3 C.E. 1,000 2,000 
:L. 	1 c,:. 	1% Dockage 1 : 000 1,000 We t 2 C,E, - 42,260 
No 	2 C,F, 3 8 000 67 0 565 Wet 3 C, - 32 0 384 
No, 3 C.E 1,000 40000 Wet S8mple C.E. - 22,000 
Tough 1 C T 10293 Sample G,E, - 3,000 
Tough 2 C, 1,000 2000 Sample Marked Moist 1 G.E. 	3,277 3 0 277 
niutty 1 G.E. 2',000 25,200 Sample Marked Moist 2 G.E. 	2,040 2,040 
Smutty 2 CcE, 2,000 Sample Marked Special Wbuldyl,020 1,020 
3a1p1e C.E 5 9 000 

'v)ie C.E. Must, 4,460 -KilITE  

40,674 543,498 
Moist 2 C U E. - 1,200 

OATS 	 MIXED CORN 

No 9  2 C.E. WMte 	- 	3,054 No. 2 c,:, 	 - 	2,100 
No, 3 G.E. 	 3,035 No: 3 C,., 	- 	1 2 018 
TOTAL 	- 	6 0 089 No, 4 C,E 	- 	1,200 

2 CE 	tra Dry 	- - 	1,000 

TOTAL 	136,047 	4057I 

No, 2 C.Ec 6 Row 	_ 	1,250 
Nc 3 C. 121, 6 Row 
	1,250 	4,183 

Sample C.,E, 6 Row 
	'p. 	1,250 

No, 4 CE. 	- 	1 4 250 

TOTAL 
	

1,250 	7,936 

3UCK'NIAT 

- 	1.250 
1 0 250 	2,500 

Sample Larked 1,102 	1,102 
Musty and 	1,300 	1,300 
Heating 

3 8 652 	6,152  

RECAPITUlATION OF CANADIAN GRAIN 

Wheat 49 0 674 543 0 498 
Oats - 6 0 089 
Barley 1,250 7,936 
Buc1heat 3,652 6 0 152 
Corn 138,047 405,775 

TOTAL 192,623 969,450 

100 cars inspected at Chatham 
65 oars inspected at Tonto 
1 oar inspected at Montreal 

Damp 1 CE. 
Damp 2 G 
Damp 4 C.E. 
Damp Sample 

TOTAL 

- 15 - 
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INSPECTIONS 71EST1PN DIVISION DECEMBER AND FIVE IONTHS ENDING DECELIBER 1941 AND 1940 

5 months ending 5 months ending 
Deoernber 1941 December 1941 December 1940 

WHEAT 

lMan,Hard 2 9 78 
1 Man. Northern 2 0 905 24 0 629 36,690 
2 Man. Northern 4 0 821 30,155 17,272 
3 Man. Northern 2,004 10,853 4 0 651 
4 Man. Northern 179 1 0 268 663 
Number 5 13 208 554 
uinber 6 - 5 112 

Feed 4 7 10 
Sample - 80 23 
Smutty 21 108 194 
Tough 4,296 0,075 3 11 395 
Damp 207 273 188 
Rejected 59 480 208 
No. 4 Speoial - 4 85 
SUB-TOTAL 14,511 78 0 154 64 0 123 	- 

No. 1 Garnet 22 160 335 
No, 2 Garnet 24 202 568 
No 	3 Garnet 28 92 172 
Smutty Garnet 4 
Tough Garnet 21 34 162 
Damp Garnet 1 1 2 
Rejected Garnet - 4 5 
SUB-TOTAL - 	 96 493 - 1,248 

No, 1 Amber Durum 2 23 51 
No. 2 Amber Durum 37 368 842 
No 0  3 Amber Durum 37 199 303 
No, 4 Amber Durunt 12 27 15 
Smutty Amber Durum - 3 14 
Tough Amber Durum 50 133 10 
Rejected Amber Durum 15 84 25 
Sample Amber Durum Broken - 4 
SUB-TOTAL 153 - 837 - 1,264 

Rejected Thite String - 1 - 

No. 1 Mixed Wheat 1 12 20 
o, 3 Mixed Wheat - 3 9 

No, 4 Mixed Wheat - 1 
No, 5 Mixed V4heat - 4 5 
Smutty Mixed Wheat - 1 
Tough Mixed Wheat 3 7 4 
Damp Mixed Wheat - 

Rejected Mixed Wheat - 2 1 
No, 1 A.R.W. 9 232 58 
No. 2 A.W. 1 28 54 
No, 3 A.W. - 9 72 
Smutty A.W. - 5 11 
Tough .AW. 3 6 
DampA.W 2 2 - 

Rejected A.W. - 1 - 

SUB-TOTAL 19 - 	 313 236 

TOTAL - Cars 14 0 779 79,797 66 0 871 
Bushels 	- 240 314,263 131 0 756 0 817 112 0 354,648 

The number of cars and peroentages of inspeotions grading No 3 Northern or higher are 
hown as follows: 

No, of Ca?s 	% of Inspections 

December 1941 	 9,732 	65.85 
5 months ending December 1941 	65 0 646 	 82 0 27 
S months onding December 1940 	58 0 691 	87 2 77 

- 16 - 
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INSPECTIONS WESTERN DIVISOf DECEMBER AND FIVE 'ONTHS ENDING DECEABER 1941 AND 1940 

5 months ending 	5 months ending 
December 1941 	Deoember 1941 	December 1940 

OAT S 

No, 	1C.W. 4 
No. 2 C.W. 44 824 2 0070 
Ex, 	3 C,W. 31 537 891 
No, 3 C.W. 125 1 0 863 1,696 
Ex, No, 1 Feed 17 225 406 
No, 1 Feed 146 1 0 734 1 1 183 
No, 2 Feed 33 501 275 
No, 3 Feed 5 64 46 
Mixed Feed 3 10 2 
Sample 1 8 1 
Tough 464 2,241 258 
Damp 57 92 16 
Rejected 1 12 8 

TOTAL - Cars 	927 	8 0 131 	6,85 
Bushels 	1 8 8670 080 	16 0 650 0 987 	14 0 898 0 540 

BARLEY 

No. 	1C.7-1. ) 	
- 4 2 

Nc. 2 C,W, 
) 

6 Raw 	106 1,769 2,750 
No. 3 C.W. 

) 	
88 1,438 1,215 

No, 1 c.w, ) 	
- 

2 ROW 
1 2 

No, 2 C.W. 2 32 108 
No. 1 Feed 66 1,402 506 
No. 2 Feed 63 826 979 
No, 3 Feed 16 189 320 
Sample 1 
Tough 528 4,427 460 
Damp 50 353 5 
Rejected 1 6 7 

TOTAL - Cars 	 920 	10 0 447 	6,365 
Bushels 	1,557,082 	17 0 167,124 	11 0 383,839 

RYE 

No, 1 C,W. - 6 4 
No 	2 C.W. 13 754 934 
No, 3 C.W. 10 556 613 
No, 4 C,171  2 79 67 
Ergoty 20 3 
Sample - 4 
Sample Broken - 2 1 
Tough 79 903 50 
Damp 1 21 - 

Rejected - 1 1 

TOTAL - Cars 	105 	2 8 342 	1,577 
Bushels 	16,372 	3,819,380 	2,535,012 

- 17 - 
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INSPECTIONS WESTERN DIVISION DECEMBER AND FIVE MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 1941 AND 1940 

- December 1941 
5 months ending 
December 1941 

5 months ending 
December 1940 

FLAXSEED 

No 0  1 C.W. 154 1,566 1,058 
No. 2 C.W. 31 229 79 
No, 	3 C,W. 8 82 B 
No, 4 C.W, 1 11 1 
Sample 1 4 2 
Tough 72 326 13 
Danp 3 8 

TOTAL - Cars 270 2 1 226 1,161 
Bushels 351,732 3,009,396 1,565,620 

iiflXED GPJJN 

No. 1 2 11 9 
No. 2 3 26 42 
No.3 4 39 44 
Sample - - S 
Tough 6 30 10 
Damp  
Rejected 2 

TOTAL 	Cars 15 109 
Bushels 27,540 200,124 113,OuO 

CORN 

No 	1 C.W. Yellow - 4 
No 0  2 C.U. Yellow 7 34 3 
No, 3 C.W. Yellow 7 16 3 
No, 4 C.W. Yellow 8 17 - 

No. 5 C.W. Yellow 3 9 2 
Sample 9 24 
Tough 10 19 4 
Damp 2 5 114 
Moist 37 46 - 

Wet 145 204 - 

TOTAL - Cars 228 374 130 
Bushels 363,204 595,782 130 0000 

SCREENI NGS 

Cars 	13 	62 	 54 
Pounds 	794 0 640 	3 0 799,360 

1 
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INSPECTIONS :STERN DIVISION DECEMBER IND FIVE MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 1941 AND 1940 

- December 1941 
5 months ending 
December 1941 

6 months ending 
December 190 

RECAPITULATI ON 
Thoat Cars 14,779 79 1 797 66,871 

Bushels 24,314,263 131,756,817 112,354,648 
Oats Cars 927 8,131 6 1 854 

Bushels 1,867 0 080 16,650,987 14,8980 540 
Barley Cars 920 10 0 447 6,355 

Bushels 1,557,082 17 1V 167,124 11 0 383 0 839 
Rye Cars 105 2 19 342 1,577 

Bushels 164 2 872 3 0 819 2 360 2535,012 
Flaxseed Cars 270 2,226 1 0 161 

Bushels 351 0 732 3 0,009,396 1,565 1 620 
;iixed Grain Cars 15 109 113 

Bushels 27 8 540 200,124 113,000 
Corn Cars 228 374 130 

Bushels 363,204 595,204 130 0 000 
Total Cars 17 1 244 103,426 83 8 061 

Bushels 23,645,773 173,199,032 142 0 980,659 

Screonings 	Cars 
Pounds 

13 
794 3 640 

62 
3,799,360 

54 
- 

Canadian Pacific Railway 
Wiimipeg and other point 11,561 60,626 44,929 
Canadian National Railways 4,288 39 3,052 34,450 
Northern Alberta Railway 1 19 408 3 1V 810 3 9 736 

TOTAL 17,257 103,488 83 0 115 	- 

+ Increase 
- Decrease 	% Increase 

Canadian Pacific Railway 	 - 
'iinnipog and other points 	+ 15 0 697 
Canadian National 1i.aihrays 	 + 4,602 	 24.51 
Northern Alberta Raiay 	+ 	74 

TOTAL 	 + 20 8 373 

RECAPITULTI0N-COMPARATIVE FIGURES FOR THE FIVE MONTHS ENDING 
DECEER 1917-18 TO 1941-42 

Total number of cars 

1917-18 e..e..c 	..........•.,• 	.......... 115,343 
1918-19 ..... 	0.0 ......... 88,339 
1919-20 .., 	 ...........•••.••.....•• 89,221 
1920-21 ........................... 124,430 
192122 ...av.oe.t..ea....e.s.......e,S•....e 1530811 
1922-23 . ..............••••........•••.....••..• 202,650 
192324 so..... ......... •140...s..,..•...ø ..... 232,219 
192425 •...00a..................... 148 8 122 
1925-26 .................. 235,491 
1926-.27 ...• 207,338 
1 927'28 • .o os a ...........• •i • • 	• • • 	s• • 	• 203, 83]. 
1928-29 o e 	•o. 	0i • • • , 	• • • . . . a • • . a . 	a a • • 	a a a a a 	a S 286,023 
1929-30 •............... ••••...., 	• 	.. •. •• 112,288 
1 930 - 31 ,,..e...,,....,,...,...,........,.....,... 148,984 
1931-32 •,...c.......s 119,519 
1932 -33 ••.••5.*.....*p.a 	..... 555•5 137,252 
1933-34 ,.,..,.,..., 	.............• 95,265 
1 934-35 .................. ........•.SI••e....* 1330356 
1935-36 •..•.S*.I 	.............•.•.. ......... 103,521 
193637 ,, 	 .....,••••..••••..•..•• 11O,2O 
1937-38 74,722 
1938-39 ........ 143,984 
1939-40 ..... .•..••.•••..........•• 1568021 

:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: 
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